Cost of sales -5,248 -4,988 -10,424 -9,637 -20,934 -20,147

Gross earnings 1,805 1,631 3,538 3,162 6,949 6,573

Operating expenses -1,395 -2,169 -2,742 -3,280 -5,754 -6,292

Operating earnings (EBIT)  1)  2) 410 -538 796 -118 1,195 281

Financial items, net -172 -181 -310 -338 -446 -474

Earnings before tax (EBT) 238 -719 486 -456 749 -193

Minority interest -15 -15 -29 -24 -64 -59

Taxes -177 211 -322 69 -561 -170

Net income  3) 46 -523 135 -411 124 -422

1) Earnings before depreciation
   and amortization (EBITDA)

1,126 148 2,232 1,194 4,343 3,305

2) Of which, nonrecurring items

Impairment, goodwill -228 -228
Impairment, other assets -62 -62
Reversal of provisions 27 27
Provision for lab. billing -927 -927 0 -927

-927 -927 -263 -1,190

Amortization, goodwill -269 -275 -548 -529 -1,155 -1,136

Depreciation, other assets -447 -411 -888 -783 -1,765 -1,660

-716 -686 -1,436 -1,312 -2,920 -2,796

3) Earnings per share before and
after dilution  (SEK)

0.13 -1.52 0.39 -1.19 0.36 -1.22

Total number of shares outstanding 344,653,288 (before and after dilution) of which:
Series A: 250,574,090
Series B: 94,079,198

12 (14)

July 26, 2002

QUARTERLY DATA PER SEGMENT

2002 2001
 MSEK Q1 Q2 Total Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Total

Revenues

Gambro Renal Products 2,531 2,602 5,133 2,283 2,424 2,383 2,573 9,663

Gambro Healthcare 4,256 4,312 8,568 3,692 3,997 4,146 4,403 16,238

Gambro BCT 480 490 970 422 468 464 478 1,832

Intra-group -358 -351 -709 -217 -270 -248 -278 -1,013

Total Revenues 6,909 7,053 13,962 6,180 6,619 6,745 7,176 26,720
Operating earnings
- before depr. (EBITDA)

Products (GRP + BCT) 592 576 1,168 561 609 545 581 2,296

Healthcare 613 632 1,245 537 539 595 643 2,314

Nonrecurring items - - - - -927 - -35 -962

Other -99 -82 -181 -52 -73 -70 -148 -343
Total operating earnings
- before depr. (EBITDA) 1,106 1,126 2,232 1,046 148 1,070 1,041 3,305
margin % 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.9% 2.2% 15.9% 14.5% 12.4%

margin excl nonrecurring % 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.9% 16.3% 15.9% 15.0% 16.0%
Operating earnings
- after depr. (EBIT)
Products (GRP + BCT) 329 311 640 355 367 297 335 1,354

Healthcare 160 186 346 131 91 129 131 482

Nonrecurring items - - - - -927 - -263 -1,190

Other -103 -87 -190 -66 -69 -75 -155 -365
Total operating earnings
- after depr. (EBIT) 386 410 796 420 -538 350 49 281
margin % 5.6% 5.8% 5.7% 6.8% -8.1% 5.2% 0.7% 1.1%

margin excl nonrecurring % 5.6% 5.8% 5.7% 6.8% 5.9% 5.2% 4.3% 5.5%

Financial net
Interest net -135 -149 -284 -135 -163 -199 -195 -692

Other financial items -3 -23 -26 -22 -18 -12 2701) 218

Financial net -138 -172 -310 -157 -181 -211 75 -474

Earnings before tax (EBT) 248 238 486 263 -719 139 124 -193

Nonrecurring items Q2 01 Q4 01 Total 2001
Provision for lab. billing -927 0 -927
Reversal of provisions 27 27
Asset impairment, other -62 -62

-35 -962
Asset impairment, goodwill -228 -228

-263 -1,190
1)  Including a capital gain of MSEK 293, related to the divestiture of shares in Thoratec Corp.

Exchange rates Closing rate   2002   Average rate   2001
(SEK) Q2 2002 Q1 Q2 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 2001

USD-rate 9.14 10.43 9.97 10.20 9.75 10.31 10.57 10.53 10.29
EUR-rate 9.11 9.15 9.15 9.15 9.00 9.04 9.38 9.46 9.22

13 (14)

July 26, 2002

GAMBRO GROUP BALANCE SHEET

June 30 June 30 December 31
 MSEK 2002 2001 2001

ASSETS